Chennai Airport on 10.03.2013 and was intercepted by the Customs Officers 

and examination of his baggage and person resulted in the recovery of 2 (two) 

Gold chains rods kept concealed in two packets in his underwear totally 

weighing 119.75 gms valued at Rs. 3,39,731/- ( Three Lacs Thirty nine 

thousand Seven hundred and Thirty one). After due process of the law vide 

Order-In-Original No. 52/2014 AIU A dated 10.03.2014 Original Adjudicating 

Authority absolutely confiscated the gold chains under section 111 (d) (I) (m) 

and (o) of the Customs Act, 1962 read with section 3(3) Foreign Trade (D & R)